
2020 Press On Regardless - Final Results Max: 30.0 6 7 8 11 13 14 16 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 27 28 30 31 32 33 37 39 40 41 42 44 45 46

Car # Driver Navigator Class Place Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

2 Scott Harvey Robert Moran E 1st 29.1 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.2 0.8 1.2 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.3 1.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.9 0.0 0.1 0.0

1 David Harkcom Daniel Harkcom E 2nd 41.3 2.2 5.1 5.4 0.7 2.2 3.1 0.3 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.4 1.7 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.1

3 Andrew Layton Joe Layton E 3rd 116.7 1.4 1.2 1.6 0.1 0.4 4.1 5.2 0.2 0.3 1.5 0.9 0.0 5.0 0.4 1.1 3.8 1.0 1.1 2.1 2.5 1.5 0.6 17.7 0.9 4.3 7.5 6.5 2.3

8 Satish Gopalkrishnan Savera D'Souza L 1st 53.0 1.5 0.9 0.9 2.4 0.9 0.6 1.4 1.5 0.0 0.1 2.3 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.8 1.6 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.8 1.3 0.3 1.7 0.7 2.0 1.0 0.6 1.0

5 Brian Line Kevin Line L 2nd 94.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.2 4.6 9.6 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.8 12.3 0.0 1.2 1.0 0.4 1.0 1.0 1.2 0.4 1.5 0.6 0.2 1.7 2.5 1.3 1.0 0.4 0.3

4 Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko L 3rd 131.2 4.0 0.2 1.3 0.1 1.0 5.5 3.0 1.1 3.7 2.4 4.5 0.0 0.8 1.2 1.2 0.8 0.8 1.6 0.4 1.2 2.5 0.1 0.5 1.4 1.7 4.3 0.2 1.1

6 Jennifer Glass R. Brian Thorpe L 4th 298.7 11.0 7.2 4.2 13.7 3.8 16.1 8.2 1.5 8.6 5.9 0.6 0.0 1.9 1.9 1.4 4.1 1.7 0.2 12.3 3.4 2.4 0.8 2.3 2.0 3.4 3.9 1.5 2.8

10 Jim White Jerry White L 5th 307.4 30.0 30.0 30.0 0.1 2.3 10.2 0.6 0.7 4.1 1.1 0.9 0.0 12.8 4.7 4.8 2.0 3.3 1.1 3.8 4.9 2.2 0.5 2.7 6.0 7.6 0.5 1.0 0.0

11 Chris Kaser Art Kaser L 6th 510.3 1.7 15.0 1.3 7.2 7.5 2.9 16.1 23.2 29.1 30.0 0.8 0.0 0.2 2.1 10.8 10.5 4.7 9.1 1.4 7.7 2.1 6.6 2.1 14.6 30.0 0.1 9.5 3.5

7 Jeff Boris Nic Boris L 9th 667.3 5.9 5.2 22.6 7.7 0.2 8.1 6.1 3.2 11.2 8.7 5.7 0.0 5.4 4.5 3.5 8.7 7.6 5.5 13.9 5.2 1.2 14.1 30.0 10.6 15.3 6.8 6.5 1.6

12 Michael Oxendine Ken Swarm L 7th 712.2 2.2 1.1 1.5 15.8 1.2 30.0 4.1 1.6 16.3 17.9 0.4 0.0 4.2 0.4 1.0 5.7 0.7 2.8 5.6 3.6 4.2 2.1 0.8 1.9 0.2 21.7 4.2 6.3

9 Kurt Przybysz Gary Kowalski L 8th 764.2 4.9 1.7 0.3 30.0 17.9 13.3 8.2 9.9 1.3 6.0 4.0 0.0 13.4 4.2 5.4 8.9 4.8 6.0 3.6 19.3 2.3 29.1 6.8 12.6 30.0 4.4 6.0 2.8

17 Sawyer Stone Alison Lee S 1st 129.9 30.0 1.3 2.9 0.7 1.2 6.3 1.4 1.9 1.0 0.6 3.9 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 1.2 0.2 0.5 0.3 1.4 0.1 2.4 3.6 0.0 3.5 6.9 1.0 0.3

13 Ryan Vindua Tristan Koivisto S 2nd 189.1 1.8 9.0 12.0 3.6 1.6 18.3 0.9 1.2 11.4 3.2 4.0 0.0 6.8 1.8 1.8 0.5 1.1 1.0 17.3 7.0 1.6 1.7 0.9 1.2 1.3 0.0 0.4 0.6

19 Bob Martin Jim Kloosterman S 3rd 208.8 2.2 5.6 30.0 7.6 5.5 5.7 1.0 5.2 2.0 0.7 2.5 0.0 2.0 10.1 0.2 0.0 0.6 0.1 0.1 2.7 1.0 0.6 2.5 0.3 5.3 0.9 8.3 8.5

14 Chandra Koganti Rick Vendlinski S 4th 294.8 3.2 12.6 5.3 5.6 4.3 10.2 2.5 24.8 12.1 8.0 3.7 0.0 4.4 4.6 3.8 8.3 0.6 4.4 14.2 11.8 4.8 1.6 3.0 3.8 9.9 3.8 5.0 7.0

16 John Li Kevin Schmidt S 5th 520.5 30.0 30.0 30.0 21.7 2.2 20.5 6.2 1.5 12.5 11.1 2.5 0.0 5.2 2.0 0.6 3.8 0.1 1.5 15.0 1.2 0.8 5.4 3.0 3.2 30.0 5.3 6.3 0.8

20 Ted Rurup Darren Rurup S 6th 629.1 30.0 30.0 26.4 4.6 14.7 30.0 17.8 7.2 3.1 6.0 2.7 0.0 6.5 3.0 7.5 3.8 2.5 17.4 1.4 0.5 2.1 3.5 3.1 3.7 30.0 2.8 2.9 9.8

23 Stephen Jones Devin Mulder S 7th 657.3 2.7 30.0 30.0 12.0 2.8 14.1 15.9 2.1 5.3 4.4 10.3 0.0 28.6 0.8 30.0 30.0 1.1 0.7 8.6 5.8 30.0 8.9 0.6 0.6 17.0 22.5 12.7 0.2

18 Kent Gardam James Oess S 8th 729.5 7.5 24.8 17.7 13.4 4.4 21.8 9.4 9.9 4.4 9.5 13.6 0.0 5.8 1.4 12.4 27.7 5.7 16.4 30.0 22.6 6.5 5.8 16.2 17.2 5.4 7.7 5.1 1.0

15 Cody Beyer Miles Ritter S 9th 910.5 30.0 30.0 16.5 30.0 12.3 25.1 12.1 4.6 0.9 3.5 6.9 0.0 6.0 20.4 5.8 7.1 3.7 4.0 24.7 11.9 30.0 18.7 30.0 21.9 15.5 8.1 4.6 17.6

26 Andrew Bockheim Koressa Bockheim N 1st 452.6 30.0 26.0 16.2 4.4 1.3 9.7 9.3 2.8 2.0 1.8 9.2 0.0 0.4 2.3 2.9 3.5 3.3 5.1 6.1 4.0 0.4 0.1 0.2 1.8 26.0 5.2 4.3 0.8

21 Thomas Klonowski Cort Bouse N 2nd 948.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 11.4 25.6 1.8 14.1 16.4 14.8 0.1 0.0 30.0 30.0 3.8 13.6 6.0 13.0 30.0 20.9 15.5 4.4 30.0 2.8 30.0 0.9 0.2 1.3

24 Ron Mallison Kris Bain N 3rd 1194.1 30.0 30.0 6.7 30.0 7.1 14.5 0.5 12.2 7.4 0.3 17.8 0.0 30.0 1.7 30.0 17.2 14.3 3.4 30.0 30.0 30.0 0.3 13.8 0.8 30.0 2.8 8.2 13.1

22 George Arango Matt Weyhmiller N 4th 1204.7 7.6 12.3 30.0 30.0 14.2 30.0 15.4 14.0 18.8 12.1 6.4 0.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 19.4 25.1 30.0 24.5 30.0 30.0 6.5 24.6 17.8 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

25 Maegan Burkart Mike Burkart N 5th 1405.9 30.0 30.0 18.3 30.0 24.6 30.0 12.7 12.8 16.0 14.5 8.8 0.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 0.3 30.0 14.7 22.4 7.0 19.6 4.2 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0
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2 Scott Harvey Robert Moran E 1st 29.1

1 David Harkcom Daniel Harkcom E 2nd 41.3

3 Andrew Layton Joe Layton E 3rd 116.7

8 Satish Gopalkrishnan Savera D'Souza L 1st 53.0

5 Brian Line Kevin Line L 2nd 94.0

4 Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko L 3rd 131.2

6 Jennifer Glass R. Brian Thorpe L 4th 298.7

10 Jim White Jerry White L 5th 307.4

11 Chris Kaser Art Kaser L 6th 510.3

7 Jeff Boris Nic Boris L 9th 667.3

12 Michael Oxendine Ken Swarm L 7th 712.2

9 Kurt Przybysz Gary Kowalski L 8th 764.2

17 Sawyer Stone Alison Lee S 1st 129.9

13 Ryan Vindua Tristan Koivisto S 2nd 189.1

19 Bob Martin Jim Kloosterman S 3rd 208.8

14 Chandra Koganti Rick Vendlinski S 4th 294.8

16 John Li Kevin Schmidt S 5th 520.5

20 Ted Rurup Darren Rurup S 6th 629.1

23 Stephen Jones Devin Mulder S 7th 657.3

18 Kent Gardam James Oess S 8th 729.5

15 Cody Beyer Miles Ritter S 9th 910.5

26 Andrew Bockheim Koressa Bockheim N 1st 452.6

21 Thomas Klonowski Cort Bouse N 2nd 948.0

24 Ron Mallison Kris Bain N 3rd 1194.1

22 George Arango Matt Weyhmiller N 4th 1204.7

25 Maegan Burkart Mike Burkart N 5th 1405.9
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29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55

0.5 1.5 0.0 0.2 0.4 1.5 1.9 1.0 0.7 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.0 1.1 1.4 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.4

0.1 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.3 1.1 2.0 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.5 1.1 0.2 0.2 0.6 1.2 1.3 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.2

3.7 3.2 6.4 0.4 0.9 0.0 1.5 0.2 1.1 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.1 5.3 0.5 0.2 1.8 0.3 1.1 0.1 2.3 0.8 0.5 1.1 2.5 1.5 1.5

0.8 0.1 1.8 0.2 0.6 1.5 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 1.2 0.7 0.7 2.1 7.2 2.9 0.4 0.6 0.5

2.3 1.7 3.5 1.1 0.3 1.0 2.5 2.3 0.1 0.9 2.1 0.7 1.6 3.9 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.2 1.2 1.4 3.9 0.3 0.3 0.4 1.3 0.9 11.8

0.3 0.1 0.8 0.7 1.3 0.9 18.2 0.7 0.0 2.9 0.5 1.9 3.5 30.0 0.8 0.8 2.9 0.2 1.5 0.2 2.5 0.0 1.6 3.4 4.2 1.9 2.8

2.6 0.0 1.0 7.6 3.1 1.2 7.7 2.5 3.8 4.8 2.8 2.8 20.9 30.0 3.5 2.5 30.0 0.6 2.1 10.4 7.0 3.4 9.3 6.4 3.3 0.5 2.1

1.0 9.5 7.0 3.0 4.1 4.2 5.5 1.5 3.6 4.2 3.7 5.3 0.0 13.7 17.0 1.9 0.5 1.7 1.1 4.0 0.7 9.7 4.9 1.9 11.8 11.2 6.8

3.7 8.3 8.0 18.2 15.9 1.6 1.4 3.1 2.8 8.3 15.3 14.0 17.7 30.0 4.9 10.5 12.8 4.5 2.7 19.9 8.1 7.9 6.0 13.6 3.6 10.5 7.2

5.2 5.7 4.5 16.5 0.1 19.2 20.1 2.2 1.1 5.3 9.1 22.2 20.5 30.0 10.4 24.7 30.0 1.6 13.0 30.0 13.8 30.0 30.0 7.1 30.0 30.0 30.0

1.8 0.8 1.2 14.7 16.4 1.6 18.7 8.2 3.9 12.6 13.6 30.0 30.0 30.0 18.4 30.0 30.0 30.0 22.8 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

5.2 20.0 14.6 1.3 8.0 25.0 12.6 3.4 27.4 30.0 14.8 30.0 18.2 30.0 13.7 16.0 13.4 8.4 26.6 30.0 11.7 16.1 10.7 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

1.6 1.7 0.4 2.6 0.8 2.6 0.3 0.8 1.9 0.0 3.7 2.7 9.7 1.7 0.7 0.3 4.6 1.2 2.1 3.5 0.0 2.1 0.9 3.3 2.0 2.6 2.0

0.2 0.5 1.6 0.1 3.4 0.0 2.8 0.3 0.1 1.6 1.3 5.6 3.6 11.4 1.3 1.7 2.5 0.3 8.5 0.0 0.5 2.7 5.6 4.4 11.6 1.2 4.3

10.0 1.8 2.4 2.1 1.7 1.2 2.8 3.0 0.3 1.1 4.5 3.0 3.4 3.7 1.0 0.0 0.5 1.3 8.2 5.8 2.7 0.0 9.2 9.3 3.1 0.4 15.1

1.2 4.1 3.2 5.0 5.1 0.2 3.1 0.1 4.3 1.2 0.6 14.7 5.0 0.6 2.2 0.6 5.5 1.8 9.1 1.2 9.6 1.9 1.8 12.5 6.3 5.7 4.9

2.6 5.7 0.1 4.6 0.9 9.3 2.3 20.0 12.1 4.9 2.3 30.0 23.0 30.0 2.0 5.2 9.1 3.3 4.5 4.0 4.4 7.1 21.7 4.1 29.5 5.4 20.0

13.2 5.3 2.2 1.2 9.2 24.4 30.0 5.5 0.9 4.6 14.7 14.0 11.9 30.0 30.0 7.9 20.5 5.7 8.2 2.5 7.2 3.6 1.7 11.7 30.0 30.0 30.0

12.6 5.4 6.3 0.4 7.2 8.3 7.0 5.5 5.6 9.7 10.8 9.0 15.4 15.7 0.3 12.4 2.7 0.3 5.5 9.1 4.1 26.3 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

6.6 11.4 2.3 20.2 9.6 8.2 28.7 13.8 12.6 16.0 18.3 26.2 14.4 30.0 20.9 30.0 30.0 6.0 30.0 4.0 9.1 26.7 0.1 5.0 13.8 5.8 6.5

20.1 15.1 10.3 30.0 19.7 6.8 11.7 30.0 5.4 4.6 28.1 30.0 11.2 30.0 5.5 9.8 25.0 30.0 30.0 10.7 3.8 2.0 18.8 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

11.7 2.8 2.3 0.2 3.0 12.0 24.9 0.2 1.7 4.1 4.4 30.0 19.9 3.1 2.7 1.5 6.3 2.8 30.0 13.0 12.4 1.2 25.8 0.0 14.4 13.1 30.0

20.8 28.8 2.7 7.9 30.0 16.4 30.0 9.9 6.0 18.4 24.3 30.0 21.8 30.0 1.0 21.2 16.8 9.7 30.0 5.0 10.4 8.8 28.1 13.4 30.0 30.0 30.0

30.0 24.3 7.7 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 3.9 4.1 3.5 14.3 30.0 30.0 30.0 15.9 3.9 28.9 7.6 6.4 21.1 25.8 10.6 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0


